
I

Government of West Bengal
Irrrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Executive Engineer
Kan gsabati mechanical Division

Khatra, Bankura
Memo No. t7T-2 Dated: 05.08.2019

NOTICE INVITING QTJOTATION NO. OI OF 2OI9-20 OF EXECUTAIVE ENGINEER. KANGSABATI
M DCTIANICAL DIVISION, KI IATRA, I3ANKURA.

01. Sealed quotation are invited in company's letter head from the Manufacturer/ Authorized dealer having
sufficient experience for the work of "Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Desk top computer for
official use in the office of the Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Mechanical Division, Khatra, Bankuraduringthe
year 2019-20"

02. The intending quotationers should submit their quotation to the Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Mechanical
Division, Khatra, Bankura up to l:00 P.M. on or before 19.08.2019 and the same will be opened on 19.08.2019 at
2:00 P.M. in the office of the under signed in the presence of the participants who like to be present at that time.
03. lntending quotationers should submit their quotation in the prescribed format which is available from the office
of the undersigned as well as from the departmental website ( www.wbiwd.gov.in)and in their respective letter
heads enclosing self attested copies of the following documents, originals of which and other documents like
Registered partnership (for partnership firms) etc. are to be produced on demand .

i) PT clearance certificates and credentials, GST and Trade registration certificate, latest IT, pAN valid at
least up to the date of opening of the quotation Application for such clearance addressed to the competent
authority, subject to production of authenticated receipt, may also be considered.

04. Quotation will be liable to rejection if names of the makes & full specification are not given. The acceptance of
the quotation will be made by the Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Mechanical Division, Khatra, Bankura, who does
not bind himself to accept the lowest quotation and reserves to himself the authority to reject any or a1 of the
quotation received ifany discrepancy is found and in case ofequal rate quoted by moreihan one quotationers forthe
same work a bid call will be invited after opening.
05. The intending quotationers should thoroughly acquaints himself with the proposed work and all other relevant
factors should be taken into consideration before quoting rates as no claims whatsoever will be entertained after
words,
06. Work should be completed within l5 days from the date of issuance of work order.
07' TDS on CST and IT & Royality will be deducted from the bill to be paid by the contractors as per rule.
08. Cess @ 1% will be deducted from the bills to be paid to the contiactors under the Building and construction
works welfare cess Rule'2004
09. All goods supplied will be subjected to our approval and is liable to rejection if found below specification and
such rejection will be made at the cost and risk of the quotation for which no claim will be entertained.
10. If packing & forwarding and all other incidental charges are claimed extra, the rate thereof should be quoted in
the original quotation otherwise such claims is liable to r iection.
ll.Thequotationersshouldproducetheproofofcredentials/experience ifrequiredandshouldproducethe
valid Income Tax and GST clearance certificate on demand failing of which his / their quotation will be liable
to rejection.
12. No payment will be made against proforma invoice, Payment of works will be made subject to availability of
fund and 90Yo of payment will be made after satisfactory :ompletion of work i.e
satisfactory operation of materials rest l0oZ of .payrnent (including earnest money) wi1 be deducted as security
money and will be released after guarantee period.

Sd'' A'K' Ghoo|
Executive Engineer

Kangsabati Mechanical Division
Khatra BankurA

C.O.Page No-2



( Page - 2)

Memo No. Dated.
Copy Submitted to The.

l. The Chief Engineer ( M&E), Irrigation & waterways directorate, Jalasampad Bhawan,
Salt Lake city for his kind information

2. Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical circle, for his kind information

,|l4
MemoNo ?rq'lLI rl+r->'

Sd'AK. Ghosh
Executive Engineer

Kangsabati Mechanical Division
Khatra, Bankura.

Dated slul7 .

Copy to :-

1) Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No. I/IVIUV/B.I. Division.
2) Sub-divisional officer, Kangsabati Mechanical Sub-Division No. llllllYlElectrical Sub

Division,
3) Divisional Accountant, Kangsabati Mechanical Division.
4) Notice Board.
5) Estimate Section for office record.



SCHEDULE

Name of work: Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Desk top computer for
official use in the office of the Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Mechanical Division, Khatra,
Bankura during the year2079-20"

(ln Word:
Total Rs:

) only.

{tr '
[xec I

Kangsabati Mechanical Division
atra, Bankura

sl.
No.

Description of ltems Qty Rate
including

taxes
(Rs.l

Unit Amount
(Rs.)

t

SITC of desk top computer set with following
accessories:
a) Desk top computer set of make Dell

Vostro 347O, processor- intel core-iS,
2.8GHz, RAM-4 GB DDRR4, Hard disc-1000
GB, DVD writer,Monitor-E1916HV, l-8.5"
LED, Key board Standard with Rupee
Symbol, optical mouse,10/100/1000 on
board Integrated Gigabit Port. 3Year onsite
Warranty 1 No Each

b) APC back UPS BX1100C-lN ,1KVA I No Each

c) Quick Heal internet securitv L No Each

d) Networking of one computer with cable &
accessories. T No Each


